

PRESS STATEMENT MALAYSIAN ANTI-CORRUPTION COMMISSION

Address: Strategic Communication Division

Level 18, Block C, **Head Quarters**

Malaysian Anti-Corruption Commission, No. 2, Lebuh Wawasan, Presint 7,

62250 Putrajaya

Tel. : 03-8870 0015 Fax : 03-8870 0908

Email : komunikasi@sprm.gov.my Web : www.sprm.gov.my

Twitter: twitter.com/SPRMMalaysia Facebook: <u>facebook.com/sprm.benci.rasuah</u> Youtube: www.youtube.com/odvmacc

MACC ACCEPTS HIS MAJESTY SULTAN OF SELANGOR'S DECREE

THE Malaysian Anti-Corruption Commission (MACC) accepts His Majesty Sultan Sharafuddin Idris Shah Alhaj Ibni Almarhum Sultan Salahuddin Abdul Aziz Shah Alhaj's decree, expressing his appreciation to the MACC for carrying out its responsibility to investigate and to ensure corruption in Selangor can be eradicated.

His Majesty Tuanku Sultan's decree reflects the concern and firmness of His Majesty towards several Government Officials in Selangor who were allegedly involved in corruption which can affect the administrative image and good name of every Government Official in Selangor.

I welcome and respect His Majesty Tuanku Sultan's stand towards the MACC to conduct its duties with transparent investigations and solid evidence in order to ensure those who commit corruption are detained and sentenced to appropriate punishments.

Therefore, the MACC also calls upon the public including citizens of Selangor to pay special attention towards His Majesty Tuanku Sultan's decree so that similar cases do not occur in future, thus making Malaysia corruption-free.

DATUK SERI AZAM BAKI **CHIEF COMMISSIONER** MALAYSIAN ANTI-CORRUPTION COMMISSION **PUTRAJAYA**

28TH JULY 2021



For further inquiries, please contact Director of Strategic Communication Division, Kamaruddin M. Ripin (019-6217577) or Azrai Mohammad (019-6106962)